

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO. 841 OF 2004 ( For Prel. Hearing )

RASHMI REKHA JHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURENDER KISHORE THAKUR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay)

Date: 10/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, further proceedings in Divorce  
Case No. 16/2002  
titled Surender Kishore Thakur vs. Rashmi Rekha Jha pending in the Co  
urt of  
District Judge, Hajipur, Vaishali, Bihar shall remain stayed.

rakash ]

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

[ Om P

Master

Court Master

Court

